
Date Time Local Beneficiary Beneficiary Amount Grant Fund Purpose of Minute reference

Grant Period Authority Regn. Number (Net) Available the grant for meeting approval

Awarded for grant awarding (if known or applic.) (running balance)

award the grant

£930.00 £930.00

£10,000.00 £10,930.00

Jun-23 12m ATC Axminster St Marys PCC 1090823 -£250.00 £10,680.00 1968 agreement for clock maintenance Ongoing agreement/obligation

Jul-23 12m ATC Nourish Axminster 1206366 -£2,000.00 £8,680.00 Annual revenue costs / hire charges FC23/108

Aug-23 12m ATC Trident Swim Club n/a -£1,000.00 £7,680.00 Purchase of new activity equipment FC23/141

Nov-23 12m ATC Axminster Christmas Together n/a -£300.00 £7,380.00 Event costs for Christmas Day luncheon FC23/225

Nov-23 12m ATC Axminster Hub 1204863 CN. -£250.00 £7,130.00 Revenue funding for the Hub project FC23/225

Nov-23 12m ATC Pippins Eco-Project 1204863 CN. -£525.00 £6,605.00 Building energy efficiency works FC23/225

Jan-24 12m ATC Axe Valley Ring and Ride 1098002 CN. -£1,000.00 £5,605.00 Annual running costs contribution FC23/253

Jan-24 12m ATC Axminster Community Shed n/a -£1,000.00 £4,605.00 Funding towards new MH project FC23/253

Mar-24 12m ATC Pippins Centre 1204863 CN. -£300.00 £4,305.00 Grant towards boiler repairs FC24/059

Mar-24 12m ATC Plastic Free Axminster n/a -£200.00 £4,105.00 Annual running costs and publicity FC24/059

£4,105.00

Grant Fund

Available

(running balance)

Axminster Town Council - Transparency Code Compliance (Paragraph 42 - 43)

Grants Awarded in FY2023 to 2024

Grant Award funding carried over from FY2022-2023

Grant Award funding approved in FY2023-2024 budget

ATC Grant Funding Scheme has temporarily closed pending a Council review of the scheme and application process / protocol.


